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EU-AFRICA INFRASTRUCTURE TRUST FUND 
 

CONTACT LIST FOR PFG 
 
 

AUSTRIA 
 
Birgit Kapeller 
Oesterreichische Entwicklungsbank AG - OeEB 
birgit.kapeller@oe-eb.at 
 
 
 
BELGIUM 
 
Pierre Harkay 
Belgian Investment Company for Developing Countries NV/SA – BIO 
pierre.harkay@bio-invest.be 
 
 
 
FINLAND 
 
Markus Pentikäinen 
FINNFUND 
Markus.Pentikainen@finnfund.fi 
 
 
 
FRANCE 
 
Rima Le Coguic 
Agence Française de Développement  
lecoguicr@afd.fr 
 
 
 
GERMANY 
 
Marco Freitag 
KfW Bankengruppe  
Marco.Freitag@kfw.de 
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GREECE 
 
Loukianos Klint 
HellenicAid 
l.klint@mfa.gr 
 
 
 
ITALY 
 
Martina Colombo 
Cassa depositi e prestiti S.p.A - CDP 
martina.colombo@cdp.it 
 
 
 
LUXEMBOURG 
 
Dimitri Mayaux 
Lux-Development 
mayaux@lux-development.lu 
 
 
PORTUGAL 
 
Antonio Rebelo de Sousa  
SOFID 
antonio.sousa@sofid.pt 
 
 
 
SPAIN 
 
Nuria Rodriguez Aller  
Compañia Española de Financiación del Desarrollo – COFIDES 
nuria.rodriguez@cofides.es 
 
 
 
THE NETHERLANDS 
 
Luke Foley 
PIDG 
Luke.foley@pidg.org 
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UNITED KINGDOM 
 
Daniel Schroth 
African Development Bank 
d.schroth@afdb.org 
 
 
EUROPEAN COMMISSION 
 
Jacqueline Church 
European Investment Bank 
c.church@eib.org 
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